

To Whom It May Concern

This is to certify that Tvastar Infratech Pvt. Ltd. Having their corporate office at S 6 & 7, Pankaj Central Market, Patparganj, Delhi-10092 have executed following job for Garware Technical Fibres Ltd.. As per details furnished below.

Name of Project- Rock fall protection, Slope stabilization and other ancillary works in

cutting area in connection with construction of new B.G.Rail line between Kawar (Km. 85.5 to Km. 94.5) of Koderma- Giridih new B.G. Rail line project at ECR Dhanbad in the state of Jhrkhand as per agreement DCE/Con/ECR/WT/04/DHN/17-18/294 dated 22/03/2018 for e-

tender no. ECR-CAO-CON-S-E-TEN-75-17-18.

Name of work Supply and installation of SDA anchors with Grouting and installation high

tensile Steel wire mesh.

Order Value: - Rs.1,35,10,000/-

Project Schedule:-

1.	Job Commencement date	02-05-2018
2.	Completion date:	27-09-2018

Above work include of supply and installation of SDA anchors with Grouting and Installation of high tensile Steel wire mesh.

Remark on safety: - The work is executed to our satisfaction.

Remark on Capability: - M/s Tvastar Infatech Pvt. Ltd. has deployed knowledgeable technical personal, experienced staff and the all required machineries for the work.

We have acknowledge their expertise and ability to source quality and work effectiveness site management.

This certificate is issued at the request of M/s Tvastar Infratech Pvt. Ltd. This certificate does not absolve M/s Tvastar Infratech Pvt .Ltd. from contractual obligations , If any.

For Garware Technical Fibres Ltd.



(Authorized Signatory)